
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 866 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 09TH FEBRUARY, 2022/ MAGHA 20, 1943 (SAKA) 
 

CISF AND CRPF TRAINING CENTRES IN SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR 
 

866#  Shri Ram Nath Thakur: 
 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether it is a fact that there are no training centres of CISF and CRPF in 

Samastipur district, Bihar; and 

 

(b) if so, whether Government would consider establishing CISF and CRPF 

training centres in Patori subdivision of Samastipur district? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS  
 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 
 

(a) There are no training centres of CISF and CRPF in Samastipur district, Bihar. 

(b) At present, there is no such proposal under consideration.  

***** 
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